NTCLE201E3...SB, NTCLE300E3...SB
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 14-Jun-17 1 Document Number: 29051
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
NTC Thermistors, 2-Point Mini Chip Sensor, Flexible Leads
FEATURES

voltage between terminals
and coated body
500 VAC
Weight ≈ 0.2 g
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
R25
(Ω)
R25-TOL.
(± %)
B25/85
(K)
B25/85-TOL.
(± %)
SAP MATERIAL AND
 ORDERING NUMBER
3000 2.18 3977 0.75 NTCLE201E3302SB
5000 2.18 3977 0.75 NTCLE201E3502SB
10 000 2.18 3977 0.75 NTCLE201E3103SB
3000 2.18 3977 0.75 NTCLE300E3302SB
5000 2.18 3977 0.75 NTCLE300E3502SB
10 000 2.18 3977 0.75 NTCLE300E3103SB
38 ± 2 8 max.
0.3 ± 0.03
2.4
max.
2.4
max.
38 ± 2
6 ± 1
8 max.
0.58 max.
0.25 ± 0.025
2.4
max.
2.4
max.
NTCLE201E3...SB, NTCLE300E3...SB
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 14-Jun-17 2 Document Number: 29051
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DERATING
Power derating curve
Note
• Zero power is considered as measuring power max. 1 % of max. power.
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES
TOPER
(°C) RT/R25
T-TOL.
(± K)
TCR
(%/K)
RT-VALUE (kΩ)
NTCLE201E3...SB OR NTCLE300E3...SB
302 502 103
-40 33.21 0.68 -6.57 99.63 166.1 332.1
-35 23.99 0.66 -6.36 71.97 120.0 239.9
-30 17.52 0.64 -6.15 52.56 87.60 175.2